Place

Game 1

Game 2

Baker 1

Baker 2

East Boys Teams

Team Grand Total Qualifying Rounds

1| Loveland 838 969 195 183 2185
2 | Milford 934 816 151 167 2068
3 | Reading 924 768 165 162 2019
4 | Batavia 878 799 148 156 1981
5 | Mariemont 844 834 147 150 1975
6 | Anderson 815 832 182 117 1946
7 | Sycamore 795 779 158 205 1937
8 | Clark Montessori 625 764 129 135 1653
9 | Chaminade Julienne 636 679 125 179 1619
10 | Bethel-Tate 653 752 108 103 1616
11 | Turpin 606 505 107 106 1324
Place West Boys Teams Game1l Game 2 Baker 1  Baker 2 Team Grand Total Qualifying Rounds
1 | Fairfield 956 1003 206 205 2370
2 | Harrison 1001 949 203 170 2323
3| LaSalle 998 819 161 190 2168
4 | St. Xavier 924 829 203 185 2141
5 | Oak Hills 789 921 166 160 2036
6 | Taylor 893 792 136 179 2000
7 | Elder #1 879 783 189 139 1990
8 | Hamilton 777 811 188 169 1945
9 | Edgewood 800 842 161 142 1945
10 | Lakota West 796 822 147 175 1940

Final Championship Match

St. X Sycamore
Game 1 |179 180
Game 2 |141 198
Game 3 |197 169
Game 4 |197 210

Game 5




East Division Schools

Series Total

Reading
Batavia
Bethel-Tate
Loveland
Mariemont
Milford
Milford
Sycamore
Loveland
Mariemont
Milford
Anderson
Anderson
Reading
Bethel-Tate
Sycamore
Loveland
Mariemont
Loveland
Anderson
Loveland
Clark Montessori
Batavia
Bethel-Tate
Batavia
Mariemont
Sycamore
Milford
Bethel-Tate

Peyton Frank
Reese Meyer
Riley Houlihan
Tyler Schwinn
Mitchell Barr
Elijah Macharia
Andrew Kadon
Clayton Otis Jr.
Bradley Fressler
Reid Wickemeyer
Andrew Ray
Jaxon Brown
Noah Copley
Gabe Schmidt
Nathan Riddle
Easton Pierani
Connor Burns
Max Madl

Miles Ewald
Connor McFarland
Kian Bronner
Logan Ross
Sutton Hunsicker
Brody Sons

Josh Roll
Matthew Willett
Casey Rawlins
Carter Tijsma

Alex Carnahan

276
246
215
169
175
214
180
179
201
185
215
176
176
169
152
170
161
178
154
144
153
161
167
150
170
160
167
146
136

234
211
202
247
213
171
204
205
175
190
158
195
185
189
204
179
185
161
183
192
179
170
161
174
151
160
144
164
172

510
457
417
416
388
385
384
384
376
375
373
371
361
358
356
349
346
2efe)
337
336
332
331
328
324
321
320
311
310
308




Turpin

Sycamore

Clark Montessori
Turpin

Clark Montessori
Chaminade Julienne
Reading

Clark Montessori
Anderson
Mariemont

Batavia

Sycamore
Chaminade Julienne
Reading

Clark Montessori
Chaminade Julienne
Reading

Anderson

Milford

Batavia

Batavia

Chaminade Julienne
Anderson

Turpin

Chaminade Julienne
Turpin

Reading

Chaminade Julienne
Chaminade Julienne

Chaminade Julienne

Brady Strub
Carson Button
Lucas Rosenberg
Jackson Winialski
Roman

Sub 1

Alex Bake

Tyler Coggin-Smith
Sub 1

Sub #1

Sub 1

Jonathan Matthew
Alex Murphy

Sub 1

Karon Todd
Vincent Vo

Ethan Bell

Liam Bitzer
Isaiah Flohre
Cameron Mell
Sub 2

Sub 2

Luke Kregor
Brock Nelson
Daniel Maclord
Hunter Varney
Sub #2

Cam Pullins

Josh Wright

Jackson DeVaney

149
153
111
134
130
166
167
111
135
146
123
126
115
113
112

199

184

179

172

147

122

121

107

101

140
135
176
147
150
113
112
149
124
110
125
116
126
120
119
213

151

136

121

113

106

289
288
287
281
280
279
279
260
259
256
248
242
241
233
231
213
199
184
179
172
151
147
136
122
121
121
113
107
106
101




Turpin
Turpin
Turpin
Turpin

Westley Duermit
Nick Pramaggiore
Teddy Houghton

Brian Houghton

80

91

67
60

91
80
67
60




West Division Schools

Series Total

Fairfield
Fairfield
Lakota West

Edgewood
Harrison
LaSalle
Harrison
LaSalle
Fairfield
St. X
Taylor
Elder
Harrison
Edgewood
Fairfield
Oak Hills
St. X

Elder

Oak Hills
St. X
Edgewood
Taylor
Taylor
Harrison
Hamilton
Fairfield
Hamilton
St. X

Hamilton

Dylan Peters
Connor Meyer
Dean Johnson
Peyton McQueen
Cooper Richey
Preston Bosse
Xander Loos
Brayden Price
Blake Stark
Mason Carota
David Barthelmeh
Cayden Huber
Seth Broughm
Colton Troutman
Brady Hallman
Gavin Johnson
Joseph Geers
Cody Kaufman
John Teal

Jack Kaise
Anthony Carlotta
Vencent Walton
Liam Haas

Sub Bowler
Keagan Glomb
Brayden George
Ethan Collins
Bradley Giuffre
Logan Ryan

208
184
225
192
208
246
216
244
216
205
204
189
198
189
162
170
213
188
190
170
170
175
193
177
159
186
176
169
154

223
240
199
221
198
155
184
154
179
190
188
201
192
196
216
202
159
178
170
189
183
169
148
157
174
145
155
160
171

431
424
424
413
406
401
400
398
395
SES
392
390
390
385
378
372
372
366
360
359
353
344
341
334
333
331
331
329
325




West Division Schools
Elder

Oak Hills
Lakota West

Lakota West
Taylor
Taylor

Elder

Oak Hills
LaSalle
Edgewood
Oak Hills
Harrison
LaSalle
Harrison
LaSalle
LaSalle

St. X
Hamilton
LaSalle
Lakota West
Oak Hills
Hamilton
Hamilton
Elder

Elder
Hamilton
Lakota West
Lakota West
St. X

Tanner Doyle
George Gigous
John Ward

Blake Horine
Ryder Soudrette
Xander Ciresi
Sam Henderer
Sub #1

Sub 1

Brady Kendall
Jason Eby

Cody Massey
Keagan Ziegler
Chase Strine
Jason Weber
Sub 2

Luke Stigall
Hunter Stitzel
Landon Johnson
Zane Clos
Roman Florimonte
Peyton Bachman
Tucker Johnson
Sub #1

Ben Treinen
Conner Spooner
Langston Humphre
Jamin Shaw

Sub #1

167
163
154
149
172
149
I
114
143
131

202
196
169
167

152

147

142
141
135
133

155
159
167
169
136
151
105
167
137
132
223
218
215

162

158

155

149

144

131

Series Total

322
322
321
318
308
300
298
281
280
263
223
218
215
202
196
169
167
162
158
155
152
149
147
144
142
141
135
133
131




West Division Schools Name Game 2 Series Total

Edgewood Braylon Carroll 118 118
Edgewood Linus Vogt 110 110




1

East vs. West Boys East Championship Bracket

Loveland- 112-224-198

1

Clark Montessori- 160-156-169

8

Loveland- 165-164-126

Batavia- 179-151

Mariemont- 172-149

Batavia- 188-157-178

Batavia

Reading- 268-149

Anderson- 137-138

Reading- 187-168-181

Milford- 147-151

Sycamore- 220-176

Sycamore- 157-175-233

Sycamore

Sycamore

East Division

Winner



[

East vs. West Boys West Championship Bracket

Fairfield- 190-158

Hamilton- 191-161

Hamilton- 129-194-170

St. X- 212-189

Oak Hills- 211-160

St. X- 184-172-184

St. X- 162-237

LaSalle- 194-202

Taylor- 167-157

LaSalle- 186-224

Harrison- 167-163-158

Elder- 189-133-164

Elder- 145-209

St. X

West
Division

Winner

LaSalle- 146-204




Place

East Teams

Game 1

Game 2

Baker1

Baker 2

# Team Grand Total Qualifying Rounds

1| West Clermont | 896 830 168 155 2049
2 | Milford 616 620 152 147 1535
3| Batavia 611 666 133 86 1496
4 | Anderson 576 630 133 114 1453
5 | Bethel-Tate 527 585 115 126 1353
6 | Turpin 405 483 94 112 1094
7 | Sycamore 409 531 73 78 1091
Place West Teams Game1 Game 2 Baker 1  Baker 2 # Team Grand Total Qualifying Rounds
1| Mercy McAuley| 873 970 191 160 2194
2 | Oak Hills #1 853 876 180 178 2087
3 | Lakota West 700 688 175 160 1723
4 | Taylor 705 672 139 148 1664
5| Edgewood 624 690 109 154 1577
6 | Hamilton 587 622 182 115 1506
7 | Harrison 566 601 111 123 1401
8| Oak Hills #2 599 505 124 114 1342

Final Championship Match

Anderson |Mercy McAuley
Game 1 152 114
Game 2 146 199
Game 3 125 160
Game 4 171 191

Game 5




East Division Schools Name

West Clermont
West Clermont
West Clermont
Batavia

West Clermont
Milford
Anderson
Bethel- Tate
Sycamore
West Clermont
Batavia
Batavia
Anderson
Anderson
Batavia

Bethel- Tate
Bethel- Tate
Sycamore
Milford
Sycamore
Anderson
Turpin

Turpin

Milford
Sycamore
Bethel- Tate
Milford

Turpin

Bethel- Tate

Rachel Ford
Chloe Sears
Taylor Hooks
Taryn Zimmerman
Lindsay Neal
Paige Trent
Paige Ward
Preslee Randolph
Ella McCarthy
Avery Hall

Eryn Cramlet
Alexis Roehm
Kim Colton

Vivian Schenck
Selena Nguyen
Anna Paul

Skylar Curtis
Fiona Jiang

Roselyn Randol

Shakira Schumach

Chloe Garttman
Helen Richardson
Jessica Barnard
Serenity Gerhardt
Brooke Sears
Lyndsey Perkins
Lilly Foertsch
Laurel Hochstetler

Kiele Lykins

234
183
166
169
164
181
156
137
148
149
112
112
113
118
123
115
131
112
110

69
101
113

91
103

80

69

66
75

199
192
158
152
153
131
146
148
133
128
149
147
144
138
127
135
115
122
120
117/
123

96
110

97
119
113
178
102

74

433
27/
324
321
317
312
302
285
281
277
261
259
257
256
250
250
246
234
230
226
224
209
201
200
199
182
178
168
149




East Division Schools Name

Turpin
Milford
Turpin
Milford
Batavia
Milford
Batavia
Anderson
Anderson

Turpin

Claire Wheeler
Sub 1

Sophia Haustermai
Mariel Gordon
Katelynn Radachi
Naomi Gaunce
Ella Webb
Braelynn Colby
Ryann Brown

Rowan White

76

126

96
95

88

59

64

111

94

91

79

Series Total

140
126
111
96
95
94
91
88
79
59




West Division Schools Name

Mercy McAuley
Mercy McAuley

Oak Hills #1
Oak Hills #1
Taylor

Mercy McAuley

Oak Hills #1
Lakota West

Mercy McAuley

Edgewood
Taylor

Oak Hills #1
Hamilton
Lakota West
Lakota West
Harrison
Edgewood
Hamilton
Harrison
Taylor

Oak Hills #1
Oak Hills #2
Lakota West
Oak Hills #2
Oak Hills #2
Hamilton
Taylor
Edgewood

Harrison

Avery Rottinghouse
Kendall Cook

Ella Weinmann
Anna Shattuck
Alex McDonald
Anna Parsons
Angela Williams
Abigail Hoelscher
Julianna Duker
Cali Taulbee

Hailie Smith

Leah Maly

Katie Alexander
Addison Hoelscher
Jordan Beimesche
Kayleigh Messer
Breanna Colfax
Cassidy Miller
Hailey Mirizzi

Keira Bayer
Maddie Broxterman
Lela Niehaus

Ella Wieland

Leo Ruthven

Anna Burns

Lorin Fox

Piper McDonald
Gracie McQueen

Macie Messer

424
413
402
396
359
356
344
331
330
327
320
314
305
305
289
288
282
281
281
281
273
263
257
252
246
243
241
233
220




West Division Schools Name Game 2 Series Total

Harrison Shelby Rech 104 105 209
Hamilton Abby Withrow 77 126 203
Oak Hills #2 Kat Reber 85 96 181
Hamilton Jasmine Watkins 86 91 177
Harrison Sub #1 82 87 169
Edgewood Lauren Johnson 162 162
Mercy McAuley Alex Fischer 161 161
Mercy McAuley Megan Grim 159 159
Edgewood Maliyah Ehrnsberger 119 119
Lakota West Corine Wieland 107 107
Lakota West Julianne Menkhaus 99 99
Taylor Hannah Byard 99 99
Edgewood Laura Meyers 97 97
Edgewood Lila Adams 94 94
Oak Hills #2 Rylee Knox 84 84
Oak Hills #2 Ellie Paul 78 78
Taylor Alexis McGaughey 77 77




East vs. West Girls East Championship Bracket

West Clermont

1| West Clermont- 146-201-164

Bye
4 Anderson
Anderson-138-135-128 Anderson- 154-147-164
*Roll off Winner*
4
Bethel-Tate- 106-142-126
Anderson
4
Batavia- 126-141 Fast Division
; Batavia- 131-150 Winner
Turpin- 92-86
3 Batavia

Milford- 128-124

Milford- 130-115

Sycamore- 67-73
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East vs. West Girls West Championship Bracket

Mercy McAuley- 172-149

Oak Hills #2- 115-127

—_—

Mercy McAuley- 190-181

Taylor- 156-172

Edgewood- 135-78

Taylor- 146-133

Mercy McAuley- 157-186-155

Lakota West- 169-176

Hamilton- 113-133

Lakota West- 157-113

Oak Hills #1- 204-172

Harrison- 138-169

Oak Hills #1- 162-144

Mercy McAuley

West
Division

Winner

Oak Hills #1- 141-197-128
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